G.N. (E.) 834 of 2011

ELECTORAL AFFAIRS COMMISSION
(ELECTORAL PROCEDURE) (ELECTION COMMITTEE) REGULATION (Cap. 541, sub. leg. I)
(Section 18 of the Regulation)

NOTICE OF NOMINATIONS

ELECTION COMMITTEE SUBSECTOR ELECTIONS
TOURISM SUBSECTOR

Polling Date: 11 December 2011

The following candidates are validly nominated for the Tourism subsector :

Particulars as shown on Nomination Form

Candidate Number Name of Candidate Address

1 NG HI ON 5/F CHINA TRAVEL BUILDING, 77
QUEEN'S ROAD CENTRAL, HONG KONG

2 HO PAK TING RONNIE UNITS 1001-02, 10/F, LIPPO SUN PLAZA,

NO. 28 CANTON ROAD, TSIM SHA TSUI,
KOWLOON, HONG KONG

3 TUNG YAO CHUNG 30E, BLOCK 17, LAGUNA VERDE, HUNG
JOSEPH HOM, KOWLOON
4 YOUNG HOWARD HOUSE B, 27 CHING SAU LANE, CHUNG
HOM KOK, HONG KONG
5 TONG LUN WA FLAT A, 31/F BLOCK 2, OCEAN POINTE, 8
(WARREN) SHAM TSZ STREET SHAM TSENG, NT
6 TAM KWONG SHUN 15C, BLOCK 1, THE ISLAND CREST, NO.8
TOMMY FIRST STREET, SAI YING PUN, HONG
KONG
7 MA YUK MAN WORKSHOP P, 11/F, SHIELD INDUSTRIAL

CENTRE, NO.84-92, CHAI WAN KOK
STREET, TSEUN WAN, N.T.

8 CHAU TAI WAI ROOM 1908-1909, 19TH FLOOR, ONE
GRAND TOWER, 639 NATHAN ROAD,
KOWLOON
9 SHUM JIU SANG SUITE 301, 3/F, ASIAN HOUSE, 1
JASON HENNESSY ROAD, WAN CHAI, HONG
KONG
10 WONG SEE SUM 5/F, UNITED CENTRE, 95 QUEENSWAY,
HONG KONG
11 LEUNG CHI KWAN 6/F, EAST WING, WARWICK HOUSE,
ANDREW TAIKOO PLACE, 979 KING'S ROAD,

QUARRY BAY, HONG KONG



12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

FUNG PING FAI
(MICHAEL FUNG)

LEE YU TAI DESMOND

YEUNG WAI TIM
PATRICK

LEUNG YIU LAM

YIU SI WING

LEE CHUN TING

CHAN LUP CHI

KEUNG CHOK KUNG

WONG CHUN TAT

YUEN KA CHAI
RONNIE

CHEUNG FUNG TING
CHITTY (CHITTY
CHEUNG)

HUI SHU HON

WONG CHIU HONG

YIP HING NING
FREDDY

ROOM 903-904, LANSING HOUSE, 41-47
QUEEN'S ROAD, CENTRAL, HONG KONG

84 WATERLOO ROAD, CAMBRIDGE
COURT, FLAT 18-A1 KOWLOON

HONG KONG DRAGON AIRLINES
LIMITED, L5, DRAGONAIR HOUSE, 11
TUNG FAI ROAD, LANTAU

ROOM 1502-6, HANG SENG TSIMSHATSUI
BLDG, 18 CARNARVON ROAD,
TSIMSHATSUI, KOWLOON

8/F, CTS HOUSE, 78-83 CONNAUGHT
ROAD, CENTRAL HONG KONG

FLAT A, 14/F, BLOCK 21, BAGUIO VILLA,
POKFULAM, HONG KONG

1/F, TAK PO BUILDING, 62-72 SAI YEE
STREET, MONGKOK, KOWLOON

FLAT B, 2/F, PRAT COMMERCIAL
BUILDING, 17-19, PRAT AVENUE, T.S.T.
KLN. HK

5/F, UNITED CENTRE, 95 QUEENSWAY,
HONG KONG

ROOM C, 10/F, HARVEST MOON HOUSE,
337-339 NATHAN ROAD, JORDAN,
KOWLOON

FLAT B, 6/F, BLOCK 10, VILLA RHAPSODY,
SYMPHONY BAY, 533 SAI SA ROAD, N.T.

ROOM H, 16/F, BLOCK 3, MARINA
HABITAT, 3 YUE HOI STREET, AP LEI
CHAU, HONG KONG

FLAT 2, 7/F, NGAU PING HOUSE LOK NGA
COURT NGAU TAU KOK, KOWLOON,
HONG KONG

1B GUILDFORD GARDEN, NO. 1-3
MANSFIELD ROAD, THE PEAK, HK

As the number of validly nominated candidates is more than the number of Members of the

Election Committee to be returned for the above subsector, notice is hereby given that a poll will be
held for that subsector on 11 December 2011.

22 November 2011

Ann CHAN Returning Officer

Jor the Tourism subsector



