G.N. (E.) 834 of 2011

ELECTORAL AFFAIRS COMMISSION (ELECTORAL PROCEDURE) (ELECTION COMMITTEE) REGULATION (Cap. 541, sub. leg. I) (Section 18 of the Regulation)

NOTICE OF NOMINATIONS

ELECTION COMMITTEE SUBSECTOR ELECTIONS TOURISM SUBSECTOR

Polling Date: <u>11 December 2011</u>

The following candidates are validly nominated for the Tourism subsector :

Candidate Number	Particulars as shown Name of Candidate	n on Nomination Form Address
1	NG HI ON	5/F CHINA TRAVEL BUILDING, 77 QUEEN'S ROAD CENTRAL, HONG KONG
2	HO PAK TING RONNIE	UNITS 1001-02, 10/F, LIPPO SUN PLAZA, NO. 28 CANTON ROAD, TSIM SHA TSUI, KOWLOON, HONG KONG
3	TUNG YAO CHUNG JOSEPH	30E, BLOCK 17, LAGUNA VERDE, HUNG HOM, KOWLOON
4	YOUNG HOWARD	HOUSE B, 27 CHING SAU LANE, CHUNG HOM KOK, HONG KONG
5	TONG LUN WA (WARREN)	FLAT A, 31/F BLOCK 2, OCEAN POINTE, 8 SHAM TSZ STREET SHAM TSENG, NT
6	TAM KWONG SHUN TOMMY	15C, BLOCK 1, THE ISLAND CREST, NO.8 FIRST STREET, SAI YING PUN, HONG KONG
7	MA YUK MAN	WORKSHOP P, 11/F, SHIELD INDUSTRIAL CENTRE, NO.84-92, CHAI WAN KOK STREET, TSEUN WAN, N.T.
8	CHAU TAI WAI	ROOM 1908-1909, 19TH FLOOR, ONE GRAND TOWER, 639 NATHAN ROAD, KOWLOON
9	SHUM JIU SANG JASON	SUITE 301, 3/F, ASIAN HOUSE, 1 HENNESSY ROAD, WAN CHAI, HONG KONG
10	WONG SEE SUM	5/F, UNITED CENTRE, 95 QUEENSWAY, HONG KONG
11	LEUNG CHI KWAN ANDREW	6/F, EAST WING, WARWICK HOUSE, TAIKOO PLACE, 979 KING'S ROAD, QUARRY BAY, HONG KONG

12	FUNG PING FAI (MICHAEL FUNG)	ROOM 903-904, LANSING HOUSE, 41-47 QUEEN'S ROAD, CENTRAL, HONG KONG
13	LEE YU TAI DESMOND	84 WATERLOO ROAD, CAMBRIDGE COURT, FLAT 18-A1 KOWLOON
14	YEUNG WAI TIM PATRICK	HONG KONG DRAGON AIRLINES LIMITED, L5, DRAGONAIR HOUSE, 11 TUNG FAI ROAD, LANTAU
15	LEUNG YIU LAM	ROOM 1502-6, HANG SENG TSIMSHATSUI BLDG, 18 CARNARVON ROAD, TSIMSHATSUI, KOWLOON
16	YIU SI WING	8/F, CTS HOUSE, 78-83 CONNAUGHT ROAD, CENTRAL HONG KONG
17	LEE CHUN TING	FLAT A, 14/F, BLOCK 21, BAGUIO VILLA, POKFULAM, HONG KONG
18	CHAN LUP CHI	1/F, TAK PO BUILDING, 62-72 SAI YEE STREET, MONGKOK, KOWLOON
19	KEUNG CHOK KUNG	FLAT B, 2/F, PRAT COMMERCIAL BUILDING, 17-19, PRAT AVENUE, T.S.T. KLN. H.K
20	WONG CHUN TAT	5/F, UNITED CENTRE, 95 QUEENSWAY, HONG KONG
21	YUEN KA CHAI RONNIE	ROOM C, 10/F, HARVEST MOON HOUSE, 337-339 NATHAN ROAD, JORDAN, KOWLOON
22	CHEUNG FUNG TING CHITTY (CHITTY CHEUNG)	FLAT B, 6/F, BLOCK 10, VILLA RHAPSODY, SYMPHONY BAY, 533 SAI SA ROAD, N.T.
23	HUI SHU HON	ROOM H, 16/F, BLOCK 3, MARINA HABITAT, 3 YUE HOI STREET, AP LEI CHAU, HONG KONG
24	WONG CHIU HONG	FLAT 2, 7/F, NGAU PING HOUSE LOK NGA COURT NGAU TAU KOK, KOWLOON, HONG KONG
25	YIP HING NING FREDDY	1B GUILDFORD GARDEN, NO. 1-3 MANSFIELD ROAD, THE PEAK, HK

As the number of validly nominated candidates is more than the number of Members of the Election Committee to be returned for the above subsector, notice is hereby given that a poll will be held for that subsector on 11 December 2011.

22 November 2011

Ann CHAN Returning Officer for the Tourism subsector